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CONFERENCE ON PUBLIC- PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP IN HOUSING
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

TO THE REPLY GIVEN TO UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1510 ON NOVEMBER 27, 2009 REGARDING THE PUBLIC - PRIVATE
PARTNERSHIP MODEL FOR HOUSING AND STATE:

(a) Whether the reaction of the State Governments in regard to the outcome of the Conference on the Public-Private Partnership in the Housing organized by the National Real Estate Development Council (NREDC), has since been received;

(b) if so, the details of the comments of the State Governments in the matter;

(c) whether any concrete proposals have been finalized with a view to ensure effective implementation of the scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a)&(b): National Real Estate Development Council (NAREDCO) has reported that it has forwarded strategic Report prepared by M/s Knight Frank (India) Private Ltd. on Public − Private Partnership in Housing and recommendations of the National Conference on Public-Private Partnership Housing, held in New Delhi on 9th October, 2009 to all State Governments. No comments/proposals from the State Governments have been received either by the Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation or NAREDCO.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.
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